
Car#: 1

Racer: Lennon B.

Lightning McQueenRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Lion

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5939 2227.4011

5 2.8949 6203.7532

3 2.6019 2226.70123

5 2.5969 2227.13164

4 2.5949 1227.31235

2 2.6158 3225.49256

2 2.5988 5226.97327

1 2.6048 4226.44388

6 2.6059 3226.35429

3 2.6019 5226.705110

4 2.5919 2227.575411

6 2.5949 4227.315912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6247

2.5919

2.8949

3.25

1

6

224.93

203.75

227.57

0.0853 6.6937Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Tiberius B.

BoomRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7689 5213.0221

5 2.7738 5212.65102

2 2.7038 5218.15133

1 2.9489 6200.02184

6 2.8229 5208.95235

5 2.8799 5204.81316

4 2.7349 5215.67377

4 2.7629 5213.49428

1 2.8239 5208.88479

3 2.9979 6196.755010

6 2.8508 5206.905211

3 2.9988 5196.696112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8390

2.7038

2.9988

5.17

5

6

208.00

196.69

218.15

0.0997 7.1987Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Grayson B.

Colorful LightningRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5828 1228.3711

5 2.5818 2228.4692

3 2.5818 2228.46153

1 2.5888 3227.84194

2 2.5978 2227.05245

4 2.5909 4227.66296

1 2.5839 1228.28327

6 2.5808 2228.55378

5 2.5888 3227.84469

4 2.5819 3228.455210

3 2.5838 1228.285811

6 2.5819 2228.456012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5854

2.5808

2.5978

2.17

1

4

228.14

227.05

228.55

0.0051 0.4528Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Axel D.

GokutronRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Bear

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6589 3221.8421

5 2.6308 5224.2162

2 2.6179 3225.31123

3 2.6098 4226.01204

3 2.6149 2225.57255

6 2.5878 2227.93296

1 2.5739 2229.16337

6 2.5749 3229.07408

5 2.5898 1227.76439

2 2.5709 2229.434710

4 2.5768 3228.915711

4 2.5888 3227.846012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5996

2.5709

2.6589

2.75

1

5

226.92

221.84

229.43

0.0272 2.3523Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Eden F.

Catching WavesRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Bear

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5969 3227.1331

5 2.9079 6202.84112

3 2.9069 6202.91133

2 2.9699 6198.61194

1 2.9548 6199.62245

3 2.9209 6201.94286

5 2.6009 3226.78387

4 2.5998 4226.88408

4 2.6089 3226.09459

2 2.6139 3225.665010

6 2.5998 5226.885711

6 2.6079 3226.186212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7407

2.5969

2.9699

4.50

3

6

215.96

198.61

227.13

0.1699 13.1028Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Kaylin F.

Nimbus NovelsRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8279 5208.5811

5 2.8469 5207.1972

1 2.9389 5200.70123

5 2.9208 5201.95184

6 2.9278 6201.46265

1 2.9509 6199.89316

2 2.8638 6205.97337

3 2.5858 3228.11368

6 2.5919 1227.57459

4 2.5829 2228.365510

2 2.5888 2227.845811

4 2.5899 2227.756212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7680

2.5829

2.9509

4.00

1

6

213.78

199.89

228.36

0.1632 12.7499Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Kayson G.

Black and Blue RacerRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8169 5209.3931

1 2.6069 4226.2692

6 2.5889 4227.84143

2 2.5949 3227.31204

4 2.5798 3228.64265

3 2.5918 1227.58306

5 2.5888 2227.84327

4 2.6039 1226.52398

5 2.6038 2226.53419

3 2.5839 3228.284710

1 2.6018 2226.715011

6 2.5919 3227.575512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6128

2.5798

2.8169

2.75

1

5

225.87

209.39

228.64

0.0648 5.2435Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Dexter G.

Toxic WasteRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5868 1228.0221

6 2.5769 2228.9042

4 2.5848 3228.20143

3 2.5798 2228.64194

5 2.5838 2228.28215

2 2.5779 2228.81286

2 2.5859 4228.10317

6 2.6108 2225.92398

1 2.5958 2227.23439

4 2.6288 6224.385110

3 2.6159 5225.485411

1 2.5909 3227.665812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5932

2.5769

2.6288

2.83

1

6

227.47

224.38

228.90

0.0166 1.4492Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Fred G.

Freedom RiderRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Tiger

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5798 3228.6441

2 2.5858 3228.1192

1 2.5858 2228.11113

1 2.5798 2228.64204

5 2.5688 1229.62245

5 2.5688 2229.62276

3 2.6029 3226.61337

2 2.6168 5225.41368

3 2.5809 2228.54429

6 2.5958 3227.235110

6 2.5988 1226.975611

4 2.6359 4223.776112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5917

2.5688

2.6359

2.58

1

5

227.61

223.77

229.62

0.0198 1.7243Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Ila G.

DiscoRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Bear

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5699 2229.5231

1 2.5819 2228.4572

5 2.5709 1229.43123

4 2.5908 3227.67154

6 2.5818 4228.46225

1 2.5699 1229.52286

2 2.5989 2226.96307

5 2.5759 2228.99358

2 2.5978 3227.05439

3 2.6009 4226.785210

4 2.6459 5222.935611

6 2.6278 2224.466112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5927

2.5699

2.6459

2.58

1

5

227.52

222.93

229.52

0.0238 2.0691Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Mateo G.

CreeperRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5438 1231.8751

2 2.5488 1231.42112

6 2.5489 1231.41153

4 2.5448 1231.78224

4 2.5458 1231.69255

3 2.5418 1232.06316

1 2.5519 1231.14367

1 2.5558 1230.79418

6 2.5438 1231.87489

5 2.5409 1232.145010

2 2.5489 1231.415411

3 2.5389 1232.326012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5462

2.5389

2.5558

1.00

1

1

231.66

230.79

232.32

0.0049 0.4410Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Zora G.

SpotRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6118 3225.8471

3 2.6419 5223.2692

4 2.6298 3224.29133

1 2.6378 3223.61214

6 2.6388 4223.53255

1 2.6149 3225.57306

6 2.6269 3224.54347

3 2.6209 5225.05408

2 2.6239 4224.80429

4 2.6208 5225.064810

5 2.6388 5223.535311

5 2.6369 6223.695812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6286

2.6118

2.6419

4.08

3

6

224.40

223.26

225.84

0.0102 0.8756Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Nathan H.

Atomic BombRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5989 3226.9611

6 2.5928 1227.4982

6 2.6049 2226.44133

5 2.6128 5225.75174

5 2.7228 6216.63205

1 2.6089 3226.09276

4 2.9199 6202.01347

2 2.6279 4224.45418

3 2.6408 4223.36439

2 2.6009 4226.785210

1 2.6148 4225.585411

3 2.6118 4225.846212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6464

2.5928

2.9199

3.83

1

6

223.12

202.01

227.49

0.0928 7.2427Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Jaxson H.

The PigeonRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.8678 6205.6811

4 2.8638 6205.9782

3 2.8758 5205.11113

2 2.8829 6204.60214

3 2.8909 5204.03265

5 2.8589 5206.32286

1 2.9128 6202.50357

1 2.8968 6203.62428

6 2.8968 6203.62449

4 2.8659 6205.814710

5 2.8769 4205.034911

2 2.8648 6205.896012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8795

2.8589

2.9128

5.58

4

6

204.85

202.50

206.32

0.0167 1.1867Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Cody L.

BatracerRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5558 2230.7951

3 2.5549 1230.8772

3 2.5569 1230.69143

6 2.5589 1230.51164

4 2.5618 1230.25195

2 2.5629 1230.15276

5 2.5608 2230.34367

2 2.5679 1229.70408

4 2.5759 1228.99449

6 2.5578 1230.614710

1 2.5678 1229.715211

5 2.5669 2229.795912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5624

2.5549

2.5759

1.25

1

2

230.20

228.99

230.87

0.0062 0.5599Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Aspen M.

SparkleRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6609 4221.6741

6 2.6478 4222.77102

4 2.6499 6222.59163

6 2.6348 4223.87194

5 2.6479 3222.76235

5 2.6328 5224.04306

4 2.6339 5223.94337

2 2.6238 4224.80358

3 2.6108 3225.92419

1 2.6229 3224.885310

1 2.6268 5224.556011

2 2.6229 6224.886212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6346

2.6108

2.6609

4.33

3

6

223.89

221.67

225.92

0.0145 1.2255Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: River M.

Blue CheeseRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6308 4224.2131

2 2.6078 4226.1852

4 2.5859 2228.10103

1 2.5728 2229.26174

3 2.5678 1229.71215

2 2.5749 2229.07266

6 2.5628 1230.16337

5 2.5759 1228.99378

1 2.5719 2229.34409

6 2.5598 2230.434610

5 2.6039 3226.525411

3 2.6058 2226.365612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5850

2.5598

2.6308

2.17

1

4

228.19

224.21

230.43

0.0220 1.9334Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Toby M.

The LightningRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5669 1229.7931

6 2.5639 1230.0662

2 2.5729 2229.25143

3 2.5599 2230.42224

3 2.5688 2229.62275

5 2.5879 3227.92296

4 2.5588 3230.52317

5 2.5649 1229.97428

4 2.5509 1231.23469

1 2.5618 1230.254910

2 2.5638 1230.075311

1 2.5628 1230.166212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5653

2.5509

2.5879

1.58

1

3

229.94

227.92

231.23

0.0090 0.8028Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Crue S.

Green HornetRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5598 1230.4341

4 2.5669 2229.7962

4 2.5699 1229.5293

2 2.5638 1230.07174

1 2.5699 1229.52265

6 2.5518 2231.15316

3 2.5709 1229.43357

6 2.5668 1229.80388

3 2.5639 2230.06489

5 2.5759 2228.995210

5 2.5628 1230.165711

1 2.5488 1231.425912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5643

2.5488

2.5759

1.33

1

2

230.03

228.99

231.42

0.0078 0.7031Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Charlotte S.

Frostie and FriesRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8439 6207.4151

6 2.8218 6209.0392

1 2.8319 5208.29143

6 2.8549 4206.61184

1 2.9038 6203.13235

3 2.8688 5205.61346

4 2.8728 5205.32387

4 2.8848 6204.47438

5 2.8658 6205.82459

2 2.8928 5203.904910

2 2.8869 6204.325611

5 2.6038 4226.536012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8443

2.6038

2.9038

5.33

4

6

207.54

203.13

226.53

0.0797 6.2405Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Savannah S.

Cheese PleaseRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Bear

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.8519 5206.8241

3 2.7909 3211.3482

4 2.8279 4208.58113

4 2.8309 3208.36184

2 2.8608 6206.18225

6 2.8638 6205.97326

1 2.8799 6204.81377

5 2.8278 6208.59408

6 2.8259 5208.73439

3 2.8079 6210.075310

5 2.6279 4224.455511

2 2.5768 3228.915912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7977

2.5768

2.8799

4.75

3

6

211.07

204.81

228.91

0.0951 7.5721Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Jesse S.

Green MachineRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Bear

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6239 2224.8021

4 2.8848 6204.4772

6 2.6719 3220.76113

3 2.6068 4226.27174

2 2.6149 2225.57235

1 2.6099 5226.00296

4 2.5968 4227.14327

5 2.6189 3225.23398

3 2.6119 3225.83449

2 2.5908 3227.674810

1 2.6078 3226.185611

5 2.6129 5225.746212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6376

2.5908

2.8848

3.58

2

6

223.81

204.47

227.67

0.0804 6.3223Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: River S.

Wonky RiderRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Bear

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7029 4218.2321

6 2.6398 4223.4472

3 2.6218 4224.98163

1 2.5958 5227.23224

6 2.6139 3225.66245

5 2.6078 4226.18266

2 2.5998 2226.88347

2 2.5999 3226.87378

4 2.6318 5224.12419

3 2.5959 2227.224910

5 2.5919 2227.575111

1 2.5829 4228.365712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6154

2.5829

2.7029

3.50

2

5

225.56

218.23

228.36

0.0323 2.7288Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Colemyn W.

Snack AttackRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8459 4207.2681

3 2.8598 6206.25102

6 3.0009 6196.56123

5 2.9129 6202.49144

4 2.6959 4218.79215

4 2.7058 5217.99246

2 2.7188 6216.95297

6 2.6398 6223.44418

1 2.6539 5222.26459

1 2.7629 6213.494810

3 2.6448 5223.025911

5 2.6299 3224.286112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7559

2.6299

3.0009

5.17

3

6

214.40

196.56

224.28

0.1218 9.2068Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Wyatt W.

Melon MissileRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Tiger

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8789 6204.8841

4 2.8848 4204.47122

5 2.8508 6206.90153

6 2.8098 5209.92214

3 2.8039 4210.37235

4 2.7688 5213.03276

1 2.6888 4219.37347

2 2.6589 5221.84448

3 2.6518 5222.43469

6 2.6879 5219.445010

1 2.6699 5220.925511

2 2.6709 6220.845712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7521

2.6518

2.8848

5.00

4

6

214.53

204.47

222.43

0.0904 6.9895Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Forrest W.

SpikeRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Wolf

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6238 4224.8061

1 2.6808 2220.0282

2 2.6279 5224.45163

5 2.6529 5222.34254

6 2.6228 4224.89275

4 2.6379 5223.60356

3 2.6478 4222.77377

1 2.6308 5224.21398

2 2.6388 4223.53459

4 2.6368 4223.705010

5 2.6219 4224.975611

6 2.6328 5224.045812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6379

2.6219

2.6808

4.25

2

5

223.61

220.02

224.97

0.0166 1.3940Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Desmond W.

The FlashRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6029 3226.6151

2 2.5779 1228.81102

5 2.5888 1227.84133

6 2.5769 1228.90204

5 2.5748 3229.08225

3 2.5858 1228.11296

6 2.5849 3228.19357

3 2.5849 2228.19388

1 2.6008 2226.79449

1 2.5839 1228.285110

2 2.5788 1228.735511

4 2.5999 4226.875812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5867

2.5748

2.6029

1.92

1

4

228.03

226.61

229.08

0.0097 0.8535Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: Hudson W.

Cool CarRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Lion

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6968 4218.7211

6 2.6839 5219.7752

1 2.62 3225.13163

3 2.6139 1225.66184

4 2.6109 5225.92205

6 2.6198 4225.15286

2 2.6199 4225.14397

2 2.6119 4225.83468

5 2.6108 4225.92489

4 2.6298 4224.295310

3 2.5738 2229.175711

1 2.5828 1228.376112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6229

2.5738

2.6968

3.42

1

5

224.92

218.72

229.17

0.0354 2.9977Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: RJ H.

Pink Pearl RacerRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5818 3228.4661

1 2.5879 3227.92102

1 2.5958 4227.23153

4 2.6038 3226.53174

4 2.5958 3227.23285

3 2.5949 3227.31326

5 2.5949 1227.31347

6 2.5899 4227.75368

3 2.5979 2227.05459

5 2.5969 4227.134710

2 2.5978 4227.055111

6 2.5989 2226.965312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5947

2.5818

2.6038

3.00

1

4

227.33

226.53

228.46

0.0057 0.5041Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Donna H.

Whoosh BusRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Arrow of Light

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.9068 6202.9221

5 2.8589 5206.3282

6 3.0709 6192.07173

5 2.9518 5199.82194

1 3.3529 6175.92255

6 3.1779 6185.61306

4 3.2128 6183.59367

2 3.1578 6186.79388

1 3.2518 6181.39469

4 3.2389 6182.114910

3 3.2379 6182.175511

2 3.1299 6188.456112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.1290

2.8589

3.3529

5.83

5

6

188.93

175.92

206.32

0.1527 9.4833Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Rowdy W.

Rapid FireRiverdale

1/22/2026

Car Statistics

Group: Webelos

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6959 6218.7961

1 2.6708 4220.85132

2 2.6608 5221.68153

2 2.6639 2221.42184

3 2.6489 4222.67245

4 2.6278 4224.46306

5 2.6219 4224.97337

3 2.6509 6222.51398

5 2.6258 4224.63449

6 2.6499 3222.594910

6 2.6838 6219.785411

4 2.6718 6220.775912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6560

2.6219

2.6959

4.50

2

6

222.09

218.79

224.97

0.0232 1.9365Std Dev: 


